Total other comprehensive income/(loss) for the

period
- 144,245 - -

144,245

(27,292)
116,953

Issue of capital 578,200 - (13,700) - 564,500 - 564,500

Capital raising costs (50,603) - - - (50,603) - (50,603)

Share based payments - - 5,944 - 5,944 - 5,944

BALANCE AT 30 JUNE 2019 54,497,746 (1,626,209) 53,073 (38,736,568) 14,188,042 (1,794,081) 12,393,961

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

SABRE RESOURCES LTD

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

28

Ordinary

Issued

Capital

Foreign

Currency

Translation

Reserve

Share

Options

Reserve (Accumulated

Losses)

Total

attributable

to owners of

parent

Non-

controlling

Interest
Total

 $ $ $ $ $ $ $

BALANCE AT 1 JULY 2017– as previously stated
52,325,045 (2,259,956)

10,000
(24,807,358)

25,267,731

-
25,267,731

Prior period adjustment (Refer to Note 27)
- 564,989

-
337,706

902,695

(902,695)
-

BALANCE AT 1 JULY 2017- restated
52,325,045 (1,694,967)

10,000
(24,469,652)

26,170,426

(902,695)
25,267,731

Loss attributable for the period  - - - (584,835) (584,835) 30,772 (554,063)

Total other comprehensive income/(loss) for the

period
- (75,487) - -

(75,487) (25,132)
(100,619)

Issue of capital 1,768,021 - - - 1,768,021 - 1,768,021

Capital raising costs (122,917) - - - (122,917) - (122,917)

Share based payments - - 50,829 - 50,829 - 50,829

BALANCE AT 30 JUNE 2018 53,970,149 (1,770,454) 60,829 (25,054,487) 27,206,037 (897,055) 26,308,982

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements
 F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

SABRE RESOURCES LTD

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

29

  Consolidated

 Note 30 June

 2019

 30 June

2018

  $  $

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Receipts from customers  108,912  90,327

Payments to suppliers and employees  (959,568)  (470,279)

Interest received  11,218  2,691

Other income  34,977  -

Net cash (used in) operating activities 17 (804,461)  (373,989)

Cash Flows from Investing Activities